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Bristol Motor Speedway

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Fri, August 17, 2018 @ 04:31 PM Eastern

37th Annual Food City 300

04/22/17Kyle LarsonTrack Qualifying Record:
Driver Date Time Speed

14.992 127.988

Qualifying Round: 3

1 18 Kyle Busch(i) NOS Energy Drink Toyota 15.389 124.686 2 2 0.000 0.000

2 20 Christopher Bell # Rheem Toyota 15.476 123.986 1 3 0.087 0.087

3 42 Kyle Larson(i) DC Solar Chevrolet 15.514 123.682 2 4 0.125 0.038

4 22 Joey Logano(i) Snap On Ford 15.515 123.674 2 4 0.126 0.001

5 2 Matt Tifft Nexteer Chevrolet 15.557 123.340 1 3 0.168 0.042

6 1 Elliott Sadler OneMain Financial Chevrolet 15.586 123.110 2 3 0.197 0.029

7 19 Brandon Jones Juniper Toyota 15.602 122.984 2 3 0.213 0.016

8 3 Ty Dillon(i) Bass Pro Shops/Cabela's Chevrolet 15.667 122.474 3 3 0.278 0.065

9 00 Cole Custer Haas Automation Ford 15.675 122.411 1 3 0.286 0.008

10 7 Justin Allgaier BRANDT Professional Agriculture Chevrolet 15.764 121.720 2 2 0.375 0.089

11 21 Daniel Hemric South Point Hotel & Casino Chevrolet 15.785 121.558 1 4 0.396 0.021

12 11 Ryan Truex LeafFilter Gutter Protection Chevrolet 15.808 121.382 3 3 0.419 0.023

Qualifying Round: 2

1 18 Kyle Busch(i) NOS Energy Drink Toyota 15.367 124.865 1 2 0.000 0.000

2 22 Joey Logano(i) Snap On Ford 15.544 123.443 2 3 0.177 0.177

3 2 Matt Tifft Nexteer Chevrolet 15.593 123.055 2 2 0.226 0.049

4 19 Brandon Jones Juniper Toyota 15.611 122.913 1 2 0.244 0.018

5 20 Christopher Bell # Rheem Toyota 15.629 122.772 1 3 0.262 0.018

6 00 Cole Custer Haas Automation Ford 15.648 122.623 2 3 0.281 0.019

7 42 Kyle Larson(i) DC Solar Chevrolet 15.660 122.529 1 2 0.293 0.012

8 21 Daniel Hemric South Point Hotel & Casino Chevrolet 15.672 122.435 2 3 0.305 0.012

9 1 Elliott Sadler OneMain Financial Chevrolet 15.687 122.318 2 2 0.320 0.015

10 3 Ty Dillon(i) Bass Pro Shops/Cabela's Chevrolet 15.714 122.108 1 2 0.347 0.027

11 7 Justin Allgaier BRANDT Professional Agriculture Chevrolet 15.717 122.084 5 5 0.350 0.003

12 11 Ryan Truex LeafFilter Gutter Protection Chevrolet 15.768 121.689 2 3 0.401 0.051

13 60 Chase Briscoe Ford Ford 15.768 121.689 8 10 0.401 0.000

14 9 Tyler Reddick # Food City Chevrolet 15.769 121.682 1 7 0.402 0.001

15 23 Chase Elliott(i) Ollie's Bargain Outlet Chevrolet 15.820 121.290 2 6 0.453 0.051

16 16 Ryan Reed Drive Down A1C Lilly Diabetes Ford 15.824 121.259 5 6 0.457 0.004

17 12 Austin Cindric # Pirtek Ford 15.874 120.877 3 8 0.507 0.050

18 4 Ross Chastain Flex Seal Chevrolet 15.935 120.414 2 3 0.568 0.061

19 51 Jeremy Clements RepairableVehicles.com Chevrolet 15.958 120.241 2 3 0.591 0.023

20 36 Alex Labbe # Can-Am/Wholey/Cyclops Gear Chevrolet 15.992 119.985 4 5 0.625 0.034

21 39 Ryan Sieg Cook’s Comfort Systems Inc. Chevrolet 16.059 119.484 2 3 0.692 0.067

22 5 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J Chevrolet 0.000 0.000 0 0 ----- -----

23 15 BJ McLeod teamjdmotorsports.com Chevrolet 0.000 0.000 0 0 ----- -----

24 8 Ray Black II Isokern Chevrolet 0.000 0.000 0 0 ----- -----

Driver TimeCarPos Team Speed Lap # # Laps -Fastest -Next



Qualifying Round: 1

1 42 Kyle Larson(i) DC Solar Chevrolet 15.591 123.071 2 3 0.000 0.000

2 18 Kyle Busch(i) NOS Energy Drink Toyota 15.617 122.866 2 2 0.026 0.026

3 2 Matt Tifft Nexteer Chevrolet 15.647 122.631 2 2 0.056 0.030

4 3 Ty Dillon(i) Bass Pro Shops/Cabela's Chevrolet 15.698 122.232 2 2 0.107 0.051

5 7 Justin Allgaier BRANDT Professional Agriculture Chevrolet 15.735 121.945 4 4 0.144 0.037

6 00 Cole Custer Haas Automation Ford 15.736 121.937 2 2 0.145 0.001

7 21 Daniel Hemric South Point Hotel & Casino Chevrolet 15.755 121.790 1 1 0.164 0.019

8 20 Christopher Bell # Rheem Toyota 15.796 121.474 1 4 0.205 0.041

9 5 Michael Annett Pilot Flying J Chevrolet 15.796 121.474 2 2 0.205 0.000

10 11 Ryan Truex LeafFilter Gutter Protection Chevrolet 15.848 121.075 2 3 0.257 0.052

11 12 Austin Cindric # Pirtek Ford 15.865 120.945 2 3 0.274 0.017

12 22 Joey Logano(i) Snap On Ford 15.880 120.831 1 2 0.289 0.015

13 1 Elliott Sadler OneMain Financial Chevrolet 15.888 120.770 2 2 0.297 0.008

14 19 Brandon Jones Juniper Toyota 15.927 120.475 6 7 0.336 0.039

15 23 Chase Elliott(i) Ollie's Bargain Outlet Chevrolet 15.949 120.308 2 2 0.358 0.022

16 16 Ryan Reed Drive Down A1C Lilly Diabetes Ford 16.006 119.880 2 3 0.415 0.057

17 4 Ross Chastain Flex Seal Chevrolet 16.018 119.790 3 4 0.427 0.012

18 36 Alex Labbe # Can-Am/Wholey/Cyclops Gear Chevrolet 16.031 119.693 1 6 0.440 0.013

19 9 Tyler Reddick # Food City Chevrolet 16.035 119.663 1 2 0.444 0.004

20 60 Chase Briscoe Ford Ford 16.060 119.477 2 3 0.469 0.025

21 51 Jeremy Clements RepairableVehicles.com Chevrolet 16.078 119.343 2 4 0.487 0.018

22 39 Ryan Sieg Cook’s Comfort Systems Inc. Chevrolet 16.096 119.210 2 4 0.505 0.018

23 15 BJ McLeod teamjdmotorsports.com Chevrolet 16.143 118.863 2 4 0.552 0.047

24 8 Ray Black II Isokern Chevrolet 16.249 118.087 3 4 0.658 0.106

25 0 Garrett Smithley Flex Tape Chevrolet 16.282 117.848 3 3 0.691 0.033

26 35 Joey Gase Sparks Chevrolet 16.284 117.833 4 4 0.693 0.002

27 78 JA Junior Avila CorvetteParts.net Chevrolet 16.286 117.819 3 5 0.695 0.002

28 90 Josh Williams Sleep Well Chevrolet 16.323 117.552 3 9 0.732 0.037

29 38 Jeff Green C2 Freight Resources Chevrolet 16.342 117.415 7 9 0.751 0.019

30 40 Chad Finchum # Smithbilt Homes/The Preserve Toyota 16.389 117.079 8 13 0.798 0.047

31 13 Carl Long Smithbilt Homes Toyota 16.530 116.080 3 3 0.939 0.141

32 52 David Starr Chasco/Whataburger/Dai Chevrolet 16.542 115.996 3 5 0.951 0.012

33 93 JJ Yeley RSS Racing Chevrolet 16.646 115.271 1 3 1.055 0.104

34 01 Vinnie Miller # Flex Glue Chevrolet 16.720 114.761 3 5 1.129 0.074OP

35 76 Spencer Boyd # Grunt Style Chevrolet 16.779 114.357 5 7 1.188 0.059OP

36 66 Timmy Hill TLC Resorts Chevrolet 16.793 114.262 3 4 1.202 0.014OP

37 45 Josh Bilicki # Prevagen Toyota 17.027 112.692 3 4 1.436 0.234OP

38 55 Bayley Currey(i) Prevagen Toyota 17.060 112.474 6 7 1.469 0.033OP

39 74 Stephen Leicht Horizon Travel Chevrolet 17.091 112.270 2 7 1.500 0.031OP

40 89 Morgan Shepherd Visone RV Chevrolet 17.460 109.897 2 4 1.869 0.369OP
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